

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9240/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2010 in MA No.402/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

HARIRAM @ HARIOM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner's application seeking deletion of the name of the first respondent is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Since respondent No.2 has refused to accept notice and the petitioner has now taken steps for effecting service on the third respondent, no further orders are necessary.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|